
RESOLOT ION :010. S8-81 

BUDGET TRANSFER - BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Mason County 
Budgst Director for a transfer of funds within the Board of 
Equalization Budget; and 

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the Board of 
Equalization Budget to accommodate said transfer; and 

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable a~d necessary; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of 
:·hL~-,on County CoiT'JTiissioners that the following ::u11ounts be transferred: 

$2,500 

$ 300 
$ 125 
$ 150 
$ 900 
$ 300 
$ 725 

from 

to: 

Secretary (Par~-time) (106-513-60-ll) 

Extra Help (Board Members) ( 106-513-60-ll) 
Social Security (106-513-60-13) 
Medical - Dental(l06-513-60-13) 
Office Supplies (106-513-60-21) 
Postage (106-513-60-32) 
'I, 1 ,,o~ 51° 60 ° 0

) rave \~ c- 0- -oo 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be 
authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger 
cards affecting the Board of Equalization Budget. 

ADOPTED this 12th day of August, 1981. 

ATTEST: 

cc: Crmnrs 
Auditor 
Treasurer 
BEQ 
Accounting Dept (2) 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
Jli!ASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

Commissioner 


